
-3 - 

 
Signature of Bidder Executive Engineer, PWD (B&NH)  

Udalguri & Baksa DistTerritorial 
 Bldg. Division 

 

 
GOVERNMENTOFASSAM 

OFFICEOFTHEEXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD (B&NH) UDALGURI & BAKSA DISTRICT 
TERRITORIAL BUILDING DIVISION, UDALGURI 

No.TECH/U&BDTD/BLDG/IFB/2025-26/ Dated: - 
 

PRESSNOTICE INVITING FOR BID 
 
 
 

 

The Executive Engineer, PWD (B&NH) Udalguri&Baksa District Territorial Building Division, Udalguri on 
behalf of Governor of Assam invites bids from approved and eligible Contractors registered with Public Works 
Department (Buildings), Assam/Contractors registered with Bodoland Territorial Council in the category of Class-I (A, 
B&C), Class-II, Class-III for 01 (One) no. of work for bids amounting to Rs.40,31,433.00(approx) (Rupees Forty Lakhs 
Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Three) only. 

 
Details may be seen at in the office of the undersigned during office hours and PWD portal assamtenders.gov.in 

 
 
 

 
ExecutiveEngineerP.W.D. (B&NH), 
Udalguri and Baksa District Territorial 

BuildingDivision,Udalguri 
 

Memo No.TECH/U&BDTD/BLDG/IFB/2025-26/    Dated. 

Copy to 
1. The District Commissioner, Udalguri/ Baksa/Tamulpurfor favour of kind information. 

2. The Chief Engineer, PWD (Building) Assam, Chandmari Ghy-3, for favour of his kind information. 
3. The Addl. Chief Engineer, PWD Kokrajhar, for favour of kind information. 
4. The Regional Officer & CHD, Information and Public Relations, Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar for 

favour of information and widely circulation in one issue of widely circulated (English & Assamese) local dailies 
in the state on or before 11/06/25. Enclo. – Press Notice 

5. Notice Board/Tender File/Office Copy. 

 
 

ExecutiveEngineerP.W.D. (B&NH), 
Udalguri and Baksa District Territorial 

BuildingDivision,Udalguri



-4 - 

 
Signature of Bidder Executive Engineer, PWD (B&NH)  

Udalguri & Baksa DistTerritorial 
 Bldg. Division 

 
GOVERNMENTOFASSAM 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER::PWD UDALGURI AND BAKSA DISTRICT TERRITORIAL 
BUILDINGDIVISION,UDALGURI 

No.TECH/U&BDTD/BLDG/IFB/2025-26/Dated: 
 

DetailNoticeInvitingTender 

The Executive Engineer, PWD (B&NH) Udalguri&Baksa District Territorial Building Division, Udalguri on behalf of the 
Governor of Assam, invites bids with a validity of180 (one hundred eighty) days from the date of opening of the tender from 
registered PWD (Building) Contractor/ Firm/ Pvt. Limited Co. Class-I(A,B&C)categoryandClass-II, 
IIIcategory.Thebiddersmay submitbidsforthefollowingworks:- 

 
1. The Contractors / Bidders must be registered with the E-tendering system (ETS) of the Govt. of Assam for participating in the 

biddingprocess.TheBiddingdocumentmaybedownloadedthroughtheP.W.Dportalassamtenders.gov.inbyusingtheirownuserID. 
2. OnlinesubmissionofTechnical&FinancialBidismandatory.Manualsubmission (withoutonlinesubmission)ofbidwillbeconsideredas non 

responsive. Bidders are to submit the required papers for technical bid by scanning and uploading the same before the expiry of 
thesequence-‘TenderDownload&Payment’in the activityschedulementionedbelow atSl-5. 

3. The bidder shall submit the Tender processing fees and Bide security / EMD by online method through Net Banking or RTGS/NEFT as 
pernorms. 

4. Theactivityschedulefortenderingprocessoftheabove-mentionedpackageshallbeasperthe schedule shown below. 
5.  

TenderSchedule 

Sl.No APWDStage 
Start                    En d 

Date Time Date Time 
 

1 
 

PublishingDate 
 

11/06/2025 
 

10.00 
  

2 TenderDownload 11/06/2025 10.00 17/06/2025 14.00 

3 Bidsubmissiondate 11/06/2025 12.00 17/06/2025 14.00 

4 Pre Bid meeting date 13/06/2025 13.00 13/06/2025 14.00 

5 Technical Bid opening date 18/06/2025 16.00   

6 Financial Bid Opening date To be Notified later 

 
6. PrebidMeetingwillbeheldasperfollowingtime&venue. 

13/06/2025 (13:00 to 14:00)  
 Venue:-OfficeoftheExecutiveEngineer,PWD(B&NH), UdalguriandBaksaDistrictTerritorialBuildingDivision,Udalguri. 

i) Intheeventofdateofbidopeningbeingaholiday,theactivitieswilltakeplaceonthenextworkingday. 
ii) Originalcopyofthefollowingdocumentsmustbesubmittedon1 7 / 0 6 / 2 0 2 5 upto14.00hrsattheofficechamberoftheundersigned. 

(a) OriginalPowerofAttorneyforsigningtheBID,PartnershipDeedincaseofPartnershipFirmandMOUincaseofPvt.Ltd.Co. 
(b) Scancopyofonline paymentreceipt ofTenderprocessingfees&Bidsecurities.(Shouldbeuploadedalso) 
(c) OriginalcopyofbankcertificateforCreditfacility. 

 
7) A hard copy of the technical bid submitted online is to be submitted on 17/06/2025up to 14.00hrsfor evaluation purpose. For 

anydiscrepancybetween the onlinebidandthehardcopyofthebid, theonlinebidwillgovernandwillbeconsideredfor evaluation. 
8) Bidders are advised to scan their Technical Papers at 100dpi (InBlack& White mode) in pdf format for multiple pages with maximumfile 

size of 5MB. If numbers of pages exceed, the bidders are advised to create multiple files and upload the same. For any assistance 
forOnlineBidding,Biddersmaywritetoassamtenders.gov.in 

9) TheDetailsNoticeInvitingbidwillbeapartofthebiddingDocuments. 
 
 

 
Executive Engineer P.W.D,Udalguri 
and Baksa 
TerritorialBuildingDivision,Udalguri 
 

Memo No.TECH/U&BDTD/BLDG/IFB/2025-26                                                    Dated: - 
Copyto:- 

1. The District Commissioner, Udalguri, for favour of kind information. 
2. The Chief Engineer, PWD (Building) Assam, Chandmari Ghy-3, for favour of his kind. 
3. The Addl. Chief Engineer, PWD Kokrajhar, for favour of kind information. 
4. The Superintending Engineer, PWD (Building Circle, Kokrajhar, for favour of kind information. 
5. TheAssistantExecutiveEngineer, PWD,UdalguriDistrict/BaksaDistrictBuildingSubDivision,forinformation&widecirculation. 
6. Concernedfiles. 
7. NoticeBoardofthisoffice. 

 
 

Executive Engineer P.W.D,Udalguri 
and 
BaksaTerritorialBuildingDivision,Ud
alguri 

Sl.No Nameofwork Bid Value(inRs) Bidsecurity Tender processingFees(inRs) Completionperiod 

1. Development of Conference Hall at 
Udalguri D.C. Office, Udalguri, District: 
Udalguri, BTR, Assam. 

 
 
Rs.40,31,433.00 

 
Rs.8 0 6 3 0 . 0 0  for 
General category or Rs. 
40315.00 for reserved 
category. 

 
 

Rs. 810.00 
 
 

 
 
              30 days 


		2025-06-10T17:59:33+0530
	Assam-AS
	HAREKRISHNA SARMA




